
Dept./Divislon 

Vendor Name 

Vendor MUNIS # 

Brief Contract 
Title/Description 

Contract Term 

Total Contract 
Amount 

Purchasing 
Authority 

MUNIS Req. 

Req # 1330 

Year 2019 

Resolution 

D ane C t C oun:y t on rac 
AIRPORT/ADMINISTRATION 

Peterson Technology Group, LLC 

27665 

t C ver Sheet 0 
Contract# 

Admln will a88lgn 

Addendum ~ Yes 

Type of Contract 

0 No 

Amendment of Purchase of Service Agreement Dane County Contract 
( 13146) for Services related to conversion of the 
Airport Operations Database and associated on 
call technical services. 

Present through 05/31/2022 

$165,600. 

D $10,000 or under- Best Judgment (1 quote required) 

• • • • • 

Grant 

D Between $10,000 - $36,000 ($0 - $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) 

D Over $36,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) I RFB/RFP # I 
D Bid Waiver - $36,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works) 

~ Bid Waiver-Over $36,000 (N/A to Public Works) WltiVCN ~,~liu4t.to v-11.tlu·llfi"l••, lo,\'r(&tr 

D N/A - Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other 

OrgCode Obj Code Amount $ 

Org Code Obj Code Amount $ 

Org Code Obj Code Amount $ 

A resolution is required if the contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works). 
A copy of the Resolution must be attached to the contract cover sheet. 

D Contract does not exceed $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works)- a resolution is not required. 

~ Contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) - resolution required. Res# 2018 

~ A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract cover sheet. Year 663 

Contract Review/A rovals 
Date Out Comments 

Corporation Counsel 

Risk Management 

County Executive 

Dane County DeDt. Contact Info Vendor Contact Info 
Name Rodney Knight, Airport Legal Counsel Name Peterson Technoloav Group 

Phone# 608) 246-3388 Phone# 
Email kniaht(@msnairport.com Email KPeterson(@Peteson TechGroup. com 

Address 
4000 International Lane 

Address 
Madison, WI 53704 



Certification: 
The attached c<mtract is a: . 
• Dane County Contract without any modifications. 

~ 
Dane County Contract with modifications. 

The modifications have been reviewed by: Airport Legal Counsel, Rodney Knight 

• Non-standard contract. 

Contract Cover Sheet Si nature 
Department Approval of Contract 

Dept. Head/ 
Authorized 
Designee 

Director of 
Administration 

Corporation 
Counsel 

Si nature 

Kimberly Jones, Airport Director 

Contracts Exceeding $100,000 
Major Contracts Review - DCO Sect. 25.11 (3) 

Si nature 

Comments 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Rev. 03/2018 



1 2018 RES-663 
2 
3 AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT 
4 FOR AIRPORT DATABASE CONVERSION AND ON CALL 
~ TECHNICAL SERVICES 
7 Purchase of Services Agreement No. 13146 
8 Peterson Technology Group, LLC 
9 

10 
11 Under Purchase of Services Agreement No. 13146 (the "Agreement"), 
12 Peterson Technology Group, LLC provides Dane County Regional Airport 
13 ("DCRA") services related to conversion of DCRA's operations database and 
14 related on-call technical needs. The Amendment of Purchase of Services 
15 Agreement for Airport Database Conversion and On Call Technical Services (the 
16 "Amendment") extends the expiration date of the Agreement until May 31, 2022, 
17 the maximum extension authorized under the existing Agreement, and 
18 establishes the maximum cost to the County for services to be provided in each 
19 year of the extended term. In addition, the Amendment deletes from the 
20 Agreement certain provisions that have been rendered unenforceable under 
21 changes in Wisconsin state law. 
22 
23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive 
24 and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County 
25 an Amendment of Purchase of Services Agreement for Airport Database 
26 Conversion and On Call Technical Services, as set forth above. 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 



AMENDMENT OF PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT 
FOR AIRPORT DATABASE CONVERSION AND ON CALL TECHNICAL SERVICES 

POS Agreement No. 13146 
Peterson Technology Group, LLC 

THIS AMENDMENT OF PURCHASE OF SERVICES AGREEMENT for Airport 
Database Conversion and On Call Technical Services (the "Amendment") is entered into by 
and between Dane County ("County") and Peterson Technology Group, LLC ("PTG") and shall 
be effective upono€ounty's delivery of a fully signed original of the Amendment to PTG. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS COUNTY AND PTG are parties to Dane County Purchase of Services 
Agreement No. 13146 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which PTG furnishes the Dane County 
Regional Airport ("the "Airport") with specified services related to the conversion of the Airport 
Operational Database from Access to SOL, and additional on call technical services; and 

WHEREAS COUNTY AND PTG desire to extend the term of the Agreement for an 
additional three years, as provided for in the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS COUNTY AND PTG desire to delete from the Agreement certain provisions 
that have been rendered unenforceable under statutory provisions adopted by the Wisconsin 
legislature and signed into law by the former governor. 

NOW, THEREFORE, County and PTG agree as follows. 

1. The Agreement shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by this 
Amendment except for those changes set forth below. 

2. The term of the Agreement, as set forth in Section I thereof, is hereby extended such 
that the Agreement expires on May 31, 2022. 

3. As referenced in the Agreement and the Payment Sd"ledule attached thereto as Exhibit 
B, "Contract Year Two" shall be defined as the period from June 1, 2018 through May 
31, 2019, "Contract Year Three" shall be defined as the period from June 1, 2019 
through May 31, 2020, "Contract Year Four" shall be defined as the period from June 1, 
2020 through May 31, 2021, and "Contract Year Five" shall be defined as the period 
from June 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022. 

4. The second and final sentence in Section 2 of the Payment Schedule attached to the 
Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

The maximum cost of labor and materials provided under Section 1 of the 
Scope of Services attached hereto shall be $29,700 for Contract Year 
Two, $30,600 for Contract Year Three, $31,500 for Contract Year Four, 
and $32,400 for Contract Year Five. 

1 of2 
Amendment 
PTG/DCRA 



5. The second and final sentence in Section 3 of the Payment Schedule attached to the 
Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

The maximum cost of labor and materials provided under Section 2 of the 
Scope of Services attached hereto shall be $9,900 for Contract Year Two, 
$10,200 for Contract Year Three, $10,500 for Contract Year Four, and 
$10,800 for Contract Year Five. f 

6. Section XII of the Agreement, entitled Living Wage, and Section XIII of the Agreement, 
entitled Domestic Partner Equal Benefits, have been preempted by state law and are 
deleted in their entireties. 

7. The parties may evidence their agreement to be bound by the terms of this 
Amendment upon one or more counterparts of the document, which together shall 
constitute a single instrument. A photocopy, facsimile, or electronic copy of this 
Amendment shall have the same effect for all purposes as an original. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Dane County and Peterson Technology Group, LLC, with the 
intent to be bound hereby, have executed this Amendment of Purchase of Services 
Agreement for Airport Database Conversion and On Call Technical Services on the dates set 
forth below. 

FOR DANE COUNTY: 

Date Signed: __ _ 
JOE PARISI, Dane County Executive 

Date Signed: __ _ 
SCOTT MCDONELL, Dane County Clerk 

FOR PETERSON TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC: 

Date Signed:W/J 

2 of2 
Amendment 
PTG/DCRA 


